
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

O/0 General Manager Business Area, Dhenkanal 

AT: Dakshinakali Road, PO/Dist: Dhenkanal, Odisha-75900 1 

TENDER NO OD-DKL-23/11(11)/12/2022-HR-PLG-DKL OD Dated 25/06/2022 

LIMITED TENDER 
FOR 

SUPPLY OF ETHERNET/MEDIA CONVERTER FOR DHENKANAL- BA 

Last Time /Date for submission of Tender Bid 
Up to 16:00 Hrs. of 11/07/2022 

Time/Date of Tender Opening (Technical Bid): 
16:00 Hrs of 12/07/2022 

Tender Paper Fee: Rs 590/-(including GST) 

For any query please contact 
on 

SDE (Planning), Dhenkanal 
Mail to: sdemmordkl@gmail.com 

Read, understood, complied & agreed 
Signature & Seal of bidder with Date 

Page 1 



SECTION-1 
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
O/0 THE GENERAL MANAGER, BSNL, DHENKANAL BA -759001 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No-OD-DKL-23/11(1 1)/12/2022-HR-PLG-DKL OD dated at 25/06/2022. 

On behalf of the BSNL sealed limited tenders are invited by General Manager, BSNL 
Dhenkanal BA from the bonafide Firms for supply of Ethernet/Media 
for Dhenkanal-BA. The requirement is furnished below: 

Converter 

Tender Paper Cost 
including GST in Rs 

Qty in Estimated 
Item Nos. Cost in Rs. EMD in Rs 

Ethernet/Media 75 1,65,000/ 590/ 3,300/ 
Converter including 
nos of SC-FC patch cord 

Date/time for issue of tender paper: 25/06/2022 from 10:00 Hrs up to 11/07/2022 12:00 Hrs 

Last date & time for receipt/dropping of tender paper: 12/07/2022 upto 14:00 Hrs 

Date& time of opening of tender: 12/07/2022 at 16:00 Hrs 

1. Eligibility criteria: The following documents are to be enclosed with the tender 

document. 

a) Tender document fee of Rs.590.00 in form of Cash/Cheque/DD from any Nationalized/ 
Scheduled bank in favour of A.O. (Cash), O/o the GMBA, BSNL, Dhenkanal (non-refundable) 

b) Required amount of EMD in the form of Bank Draft drawn from any Nationalized/ scheduled 
bank in favour of A.O. (Cash), O/o GMBA, BSNL, Dhenkanal. 

c) Self attested copy of registration of firm (n case of firm) 

d) Self attested copy of memorandum article/partnership deed/propertiorship (in case of Firm) 

e) Self attested copy of valid GST registration certificate. 

Self attested copy of valid PAN No. 
g) Self attested copy of IT return for the A.Y. 2020-21 (FY 2019-20). 

h) The bidder should have Proof of supplying Ethernet/Media Converter 
any Govt/PSU/Pvt. firms organization during last 3(Three years before NIT date. 
Self attested Experience certificate to this effect to be submited by the bidder. 

i) Original Power of Attorney (if required) 

)Bidder's profile to be duly filled in & signed (Section-4) 

k) Bid form duly filled in & signed (Section-5) 

to 

) Declaration of no near relative working in BSNL/DOT/MTNL (Section-8) 

m) Undertaking and dec larat ion (Section-9) 

n) All pages of tender document to be signed by bidder with seal 

The cost of EMD and cost of Tender paper can also be paid through online Banking/RTGS/ 
NEFT as per the following details. 

Page 2 Read, understood, complied & agreed 
Signature & Seal of bidder with Date 



Name of the Bank and Branch Union Bank of India, Dhenkanal. 

A.O(Cash). BSNL,O/o GM, BA, Dhenkanal 

540501010012016 - Current Account 

UBINO554057 

Accounts Name 

Account Number 

IFSC Code 

Address of the Bank Meena Bazar, Jagannath Road, Dhenkanal 

MICR Code 759026002 
Mail Id gmtddkl10@rediffimail.com 

Mobile No. 9437285947 Contact No 

N.B:- The successful bidders have to produce original documents for verification as and 
when called for. 

The MSME units shall be exempted from submission of Bid Security deposit & free of tender 
paper cost, on production of requisite proof in respect of valid certification from MSME for the 
tendered item. 

The tender paper should be submitted in a sealed cover superscribed as 'LIMITED TENDER 
DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF ETHERNET/MEDIA CONVERTER FOR DHENKANAL-BA" 
and should be addressed to the SDE (Planning). O/o GMBA, BSNL Bhawan, Dakhinakali 
road, Dhenkanal-759001. The tender paper may be sent either by Registered post or may be 
dropped in the Tender Box available in the O/o SDE (Planning), Room No. 204, BSNL. O/o 
GMBA, Dhenkanal. BSNL is not responsible for Postal/courier delay. 

General Instruction 
document can be obtained from SDE (Planning),. 

on production of DD of amount Rs 590/- as tender document fee OR free of cost by 
1. Limited tender O/o GMBA, Dhenkanal 

production of requisite MSME Certificate. from website odisha. bsnl.co.in. 

2. Type of tender-Two stage bidding. (n this system the outer envelope will contain two envelopes 
inside. One with techno-commercial bid and other with financial bid document both sealed 

separately. 
3. Last date and time of submission of bid document: As mentioned in the table above. 

4. Date and time of opening of bid document: As mentioned in the table above. 

O/o GMBA. 5. Place of opening of Tender bids: Room No-204, O/o SDE (Planning). 

BSNL, Dhenkanal, 
Unsealed, Late receipt, incomplete, ambiguous and conditional tender will be 6. Rejection of tender: 

summarily rejected. 
7. If the last date of tender paper receipt and opening of tender is declared a holiday or observed a 

BANDH due to any reason, the next working day as per schedule time will be treated as last date of 
receipt and opening of the tender. 

9. The goods/ services supplied under this contract shall conform to the standards mentioned in the 
technical specifications of financial bid. 

10. The successful bidder will be issued purchase order from this office not below the rank of AGM. 

11. The successful bidder will supply the materials within 7 days from the date of issue of PO. 

12. Successful bidder will have to deposit additional amount of 3% of Estimated cost as 

performance Security deposit. 
(Earlier submitted EMD may be converted to PSD by addition of 1% more). 

Read, understood, complied & agreed 
Signature& Seal of bidder with Date 

Page 3 



15. After successful completion of tender the PSD will be refunded. 

16. Consignee: SDE (Planning). O/o CMBA, BSNL, Dhenkanal. Actual quantity wil be mentioned in 

the PO. 

17. The approved Bidder should supply the materials within the scheduled time as specified in 
the purchase order. For delayed supply., L.D. charges will be levied at the rate of 1% of the value of 
the Purchase Order per day and maximum up to 10% will be deducted from the bill 

18. Tender validity period 180 Days 

19. The GMBA, Dhenkanal reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason what so ever and is not bound to accept the lowest tender. 

Dy. Ceneral Manager (c6 (22 
0/o GMBA, BSNL, Dhenkanal 

Copy to:- 1. Notice Board of the GMBA, Dhenkanal 

Dy. General Managér 
O/o GMBA, BSNL, Dhenkanal 

Read, understood, complied & agreed 
Signature & Seal of bidder with Date

Page 4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

